Annual sports and games were conducted 
across the organisation apart from family day celebrations to 
enhance the competitive spirit and encourage bonding teamwork 
among the employees. 

Employee Stock Options:

During the year, the Company has allotted 477,750 (Four Lakhs 
Seventy-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty only) equity 
shares of C10/- to various eligible employees of the Company under 
Employee Stock Option Schemes– 2011 & 2016 upon exercise of 
their vesting rights. 

The details of stock options are as mentioned in Annexure-8 and 
forms part of this Report.